TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM727840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quest Software Switzerland GmbH		05/09/2022	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Software Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Polaris Way	
City:	Aliso Vejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3481601	AXCELER
Registration Number:	4820369	METALOGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063707605

Email: setrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Pam Kohli Jacobson Address Line 1: 925 4th Avenue Ste 2900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2070870.00597
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Kohli Jacobson
SIGNATURE:	/Pam Kohli Jacobson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Quest Software Switzerland to Quest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0271

900694334

source=Quest Software Switzerland to Quest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, QUEST SOFTWARE SWITZERLAND GMBH, a Swiss limited liability corporation having an address of Badenerstrasse 549, 8048 Zurich, Switzerland (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of and has the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, QUEST SOFTWARE INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of 4 Polaris Way, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, United States (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the good and valuable consideration that has been exchanged, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did sell, convey, assign, and transfer, and does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer, to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks registrations therefor and any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all related common-law rights and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable, including, without limitations, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or their legal representations nun pro tunc as of April 30, 2021. Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.

QUEST, SQET,WARE SWITZERLAND GMBI
By diden lyne
Date:
Print Name; Aiden Lyne
Print Title: Director
QUEST SOFTWARE INC.
By: Ned Jan
Date: May 5, 2022
Print Name: Bradley Haque
Print Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0273

SCHEDULE A

Country		Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	METALOGIX	4820369	09/29/2015
United States	AXCELER	3481601	08/05/2008

RECORDED: 05/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0274